or damages howsoever caused, whether arising from breach of the 
Agreement, the supply or failure to supply of the Goods, misrepresentation 
(whether tortuous or statutory), tort (including negligence), breach of 
statutory duty or otherwise shall in no event exceed a sum equal to one 
hundred and twenty-five per cent (125%) of the Charges paid or payable to 
the Supplier; and 

14.2.2 except in the case of claims arising under clauses Error! Reference source 
not found..2 and 18.3, in no event shall either Party be liable to the other 
Party for any: 

(a) loss of profits;

[...]

The following pricing shall apply for the provision of the Goods outlined in the Specification. 

Equipment Price GBP £ exclusive of VAT 

One (1) Inverted Fluorescence Microscope 
with Integrated Digital Capture Camera 
including all items as listed in Schedule 2 
– Specification of Goods 

£15,569.00 
Fifteen thousand, five hundred and sixty-
nine pounds.  

All prices are exclusive of VAT. 

All prices are shown in GBP Sterling £.  

All costs associated with Delivery of the Equipment under Delivered Duty Paid incoterms will be met 
by the Contractor, including insurance of the Equipment when In Transit.